## New Ulm Police Relief Assn., Inc.

New Ulm, Minnesota

August 29,1980 New Ula,Minuseta

Dear Stre.

Enclosed is a copy of resolution No.89-134 passed by the Sity Connell of New Ulm, Minnesote in compliance with State Statute Suplementing provisions of State Lew 1980, chapter 607, Article NV, Section 7 allowing additional retirement annuity to present active members of the New Vie Solice Delies Association who may be aligned at time of retirement.

Copies of By Law changes will follow when completed.

CORISS: Secretary of State Completion of Finance Commissioner of Insurance Executive Secretary,Lagislative Comm. Yours Tunly

-74) ranla 124

Bort Schapekahn, Sec. Police Rolfef Ason. Inc. City Hall New Dim, Minnasors 55073

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE F. I.L. E. D SEP-4 1980 Jean Challeran Shawe Secretary of State

#32968 0.D

## RESOLUTION NO. 80-134

Councilor Burnett offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, members of the New Ulm Police Relief Association, Inc. have requested the New Ulm City Council to adopt a resolution implementing the provisions of Laws 1980, Chapter 607, Article XV, Section 7 to provide certain benefit increases to be paid to members upon retirement;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of New Ulm that pursuant to Laws 1980, Chapter 607, Article XV, Section 7 that notwithstanding any law to the contrary, any active member of the New Ulm Policements Relief Association, Inc. shall be entitled to receive upon passage of this resolution a retirement annuity in addition to the service pension to which the member may be eligible upon retirement. The additional retirement annuity shall be payable for the life of the retired member. The additional retirement annuity shall be equal to one-half of one percent (1%) of the salary upon which the service pension is calculated payable on the date of termination of active service per year of service credit acquired in excess of twenty (20) years of service credit subject to a maximum of three additional years of service credit beyond the said twenty (20) years of service credit. The retirement annuity under this subdivision shall not be subject to any post-retirement increases granted pursuant to increases in the salary payable to a certain employment category or in the salaries payable to active members or in any other manner escalated or increased after retirement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution shall be filed with the Secretary of State, the Commission of Finance, the Commissioner of Insurance and the Executive Secretary of the Legislative Commission on Pensions and Retirement pursuant to the provisions of Laws 1980, Chapter 607 to effectuate the provisions of this resolution.

The motion for the adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by Councilor Beranek, and the roll being called, the following vote was recorded:

Voting Aye: Councilors Beranek, Burnett, Herbeck, Kasten and President Gafford.

Voting Nay: None.

Not Voting: None.

Whereupon said resolution was declared to have been duly adopted this 19th day of August, 1980.

President of the City Council

Attest:

The above resolution approved August 19, 1980.

Kauli,